

## Rated Table (Sorted Highest to Lowest)

Project Reference No.	Map Reference Number	Watershed Name	Watershed Number	Cumulative Rating (Max Rating of 55)	Estimated Cost		Council District(s)
					Individual Cost	Cumulative Costs	
A-1	53	Isaac Verot Coulee (Debris Removal)	W-6	44	\$150,000	\$150,000	7,8,9
A-2	59	Isaac Verot Coulee Lateral 6D	W-6 (L6D)	44	\$840,000	\$990,000	7,8,9
A-3	104-Y	Anselm Coulee	W-2	40	\$450,000	\$1,440,000	9
A-4	35	Coulee Mine East	W-10 East	39	\$720,000	\$2,160,000	1,2,3
A-5	57	Isaac Verot Coulee Lateral 6A-1 (Debris Removal)	W-6 (L6A-1)	38	\$1,500,000	\$3,660,000	7,8,9
A-6	1	Acorn Drive Coulee	W-13	37	\$110,000	\$3,770,000	2,4
A-7	41	Dan Debaillon Coulee	W-12	37	\$90,000	\$3,860,000	2,3,4
A-8	105-Y	Bayou Parc Perdue (Debris Removal)	W-23	37	\$200,000	\$4,060,000	9
A-9	26	Coulee Ile des Cannes Lateral 7	W-5 (L7)	36	Currently Funded Project		1,5,6
A-10	12	Bayou Carencro Lateral 9	W-32 (L9)	34	\$50,000	\$4,110,000	2
A-11	61	Isaac Verot Coulee Lateral 7	W-6 (L7)	34	\$360,000	\$4,470,000	7,8
A-12	107-Y	*** Bayou La Salle (b)	W-22	34	\$100,000	\$4,570,000	9
A-13	102-C	Coulee Mine Branch	Coulee Mine Branch	33	\$360,000	\$4,930,000	3
A-14	2	Anslern Coulee Lateral 4	W-2 (L4)	31	\$410,000	\$5,340,000	9
A-15	27	Coulee Ile des Cannes Lateral 8B	W-5 (L8B)	31	\$330,000	\$5,670,000	1,5
A-16	28	Coulee Ile des Cannes Lateral 8C	W-5 (L8C)	31	\$200,000	\$5,870,000	1,5
A-17	43	Darby Coulee (Debris Removal)	W-1	31	\$200,000	\$6,070,000	9
A-18	54	Isaac Verot Coulee Lateral 4	W-6 (L4)	30	\$970,000	\$7,040,000	8,9
A-19	67	Orgeron	W-5 (L7D Orgeron)	30	\$30,000	\$7,070,000	5,6
A-20	23	Coulee des Poches Lateral 4	W-24 (L4)	27	\$330,000	\$7,400,000	7
A-21	40	D. Man Outfall	W-29	27	\$140,000	\$7,540,000	4
A-22	65	Manor Park Coulee	W-14	27	\$550,000	\$8,090,000	2,4
A-23	36	Coulee Mine East Lateral 7	W-10 East (L7)	26	\$1,140,000	\$9,230,000	1,2
A-24	56	** Isaac Verot Coulee Lateral 4A (Lower)	W-6 (L4A)	26	\$290,000	\$9,520,000	8,9
A-25	69	Coulee Ile des Cannes - Lateral 4	W-5 (L4)	26	Currently Funded Project		5
A-26	70	Isaac Verot Coulee - Lateral 5	W-6 (L5)	26	Currently Funded Project		9
A-27	16	Bayou Parc Purdue Lateral (Lower) (Debris Removal)	W-23 (L1)	25	\$150,000	<b>\$9,670,000</b>	9
B-1	64	Bayou La Salle B	W-22 (b)	25	\$630,000	\$10,300,000	9
B-2	3	Anslern Coulee Lateral 4A	W-2 (L4A)	24	\$100,000	\$10,400,000	9
B-3	8	Bayou Carencro Lateral 8	W-32 (L8)	24	\$130,000	\$10,530,000	1,2
B-4	14	Bayou La Salle A Lateral 1	W-21 (L1)	24	\$420,000	\$10,950,000	7,9
B-5	37	Coulee Mine West	W-10 West	24	\$1,450,000	\$12,400,000	1
B-6	20	Bayou Queue de Tortue Lateral 6	W-25 (L6)	23	\$250,000	\$12,650,000	1
B-7	55	Isaac Verot Coulee Lateral 4A (Upper)	W-6 (L4A)	23	\$230,000	\$12,880,000	8,9
B-8	62	Isaac Verot Coulee Lateral 7B (Completed)	W-6 (L7B)	23	Completed		7
B-9	63	Isaac Verot Coulee Lateral 11	W-6 (L11)	23	\$170,000	\$13,050,000	7
B-10	24	Coulee Granges Lateral 1 (Debris Removal)	W-4 (L1)	22	\$300,000	\$13,350,000	1,5
B-11	48	Edith Coulee Lateral 3	W-3 (L3)	22	\$120,000	\$13,470,000	8,9
B-12	106-Y	Bayou La Salle (b)	W-22	22	\$270,000	\$13,740,000	9
B-13	31	Coulee Ile des Cannes Lateral 17	W-5 (L17)	21	\$460,000	\$14,200,000	1
B-14	47	Edith Coulee	W-3	21	\$1,150,000	\$15,350,000	8,9
B-15	19	Bayou Queue de Tortue (Debris Removal)	W-25	20	\$250,000	\$15,600,000	1
B-16	29	Coulee Ile des Cannes Lateral 10	W-5 (L10)	20	\$840,000	\$16,440,000	1,5
B-17	51	Indian Bayou Lateral 7	W-26 (L7)	20	\$700,000	\$17,140,000	1,5
B-18	9	Bayou Carencro Lateral 8A	W-32 (L8A)	19	\$360,000	\$17,500,000	1,2

## Rated Table (Sorted Highest to Lowest)

Project Reference No.	Map Reference Number	Watershed Name	Watershed Number	Cumulative Rating (Max Rating of 55)	Estimated Cost		Council District(s)
					Individual Cost	Cumulative Costs	
B-19	30	Coulee Ile des Cannes Lateral 13	W-5 (L13)	19	\$290,000	\$17,790,000	1,5
B-20	32	Coulee Ile des Cannes Lateral 19C	W-5 (L19C)	19	\$110,000	\$17,900,000	1
B-21	17	* Bayou Parc Perdue Lateral 1 (Upper)	W-23 (L1)	18	\$970,000	\$18,870,000	9
B-22	22	Bayou St. Clair Lateral 1C	W-15 (L1C)	18	\$1,200,000	\$20,070,000	2
B-23	25	Coulee Granges Lateral 1A	W-4 (L1A)	18	\$170,000	\$20,240,000	1,5
B-24	38	Coulee Mine West Lateral 6	W-10 West (L6)	18	\$480,000	<b>\$20,720,000</b>	1
	13	Bayou Carencro Lateral 9A	W-32 (L9A)	17	\$720,000	\$21,440,000	2
	34	Coulee La Salle B Lateral 6	W-22 (L6)	17	\$270,000	\$21,710,000	9
	39	Coulee Pont Brule Simon Latour Outfall	W-18 (Simon Latour Rd)	17	\$330,000	\$22,040,000	2
	44	Darby Coulee Lateral 1	W-1 (L1)	17	\$480,000	\$22,520,000	9
	50	Indian Bayou lateral 6 (Completed)	W-26 (L6)	17	Completed		1,5
	58	Isaac Verot Coulee Lateral 6C	W-6 (L6C)	17	\$660,000	\$23,180,000	7,8,9
	21	Bayou St. Clair Lateral 1A-1	W-15 (L1A-1)	16	\$470,000	\$23,650,000	2
	33	Coulee Ile des Cannes Lateral 19C-1	W-5 (L19C-1)	16	\$150,000	\$23,800,000	1
	15	Bayou La Salle A Lateral 4B	W-21 (L4B)	15	\$450,000	\$24,250,000	7,9
	52	Indian Bayou Lateral 18	W-26 (L18)	15	\$320,000	\$24,570,000	1
	7	Bayou Carencro Lateral 7	W-32 (L7)	14	\$740,000	\$25,310,000	1,2
	45	Darby Coulee Lateral 1A	W-1 (L1A)	13	\$490,000	\$25,800,000	9
	60	Isaac Verot Coulee Lateral 6E	W-6 (L6E)	13	\$380,000	\$26,180,000	7,8,9
	68	Picard Park Coulee	W-31	13	\$1,350,000	\$27,530,000	8,9
	5	Bayou Carencro Lateral 6	W-32 (L6)	12	\$510,000	\$28,040,000	2
	6	Bayou Carencro Lateral 6A	W-32 (L6A)	12	\$180,000	\$28,220,000	2
	46	Darby Coulee Lateral 3	W-1 (L3)	12	\$470,000	\$28,690,000	9
	103-C	Charbonnet Outfall	Charbonnet Outfall	12	\$250,000	\$28,940,000	5
	11	Bayou Carencro Lateral 8D	W-32 (L8D)	11	\$200,000	\$29,140,000	1,2
	66	Marteau Road	W-22 (L4 Marteau)	11	\$140,000	\$29,280,000	9
	101-C	Teljean Outfall	Teljean Outfall	11	\$200,000	\$29,480,000	5
	10	Bayou Carencro Lateral 8B	W-32 (L8B)	9	\$420,000	\$29,900,000	1,2
	42	Dan Debaillon Coulee Lateral 3A	W-12 (L3A)	9	\$630,000	\$30,530,000	2,3
	4	Bayou Carencro Lateral 2	W-32 (L2)	8	\$530,000	\$31,060,000	1
	18	Bayou Parc Perdue Lateral 3C	W-23 (L3C)	8	\$370,000	\$31,430,000	9
	49	Indian Bayou Lateral 3J	W-26 (L3J)	6	\$360,000	\$31,790,000	1,5
<b>Expected Total Construction Costs</b>						<b>\$31,790,000</b>	

	Group A
	Group B
	Group C

\* Second Portion of Bayou Parc Purdue Lateral 1

\*\* Second Portion of Isaac Verot Lateral 4A

\*\*\* Second Portion of Bayou La Salle (b)